
 

Water Rates and Fee Schedule  

RESIDENTIAL                     

GALLONS 
METERED 

  

COUNTY 
TAX 

STATE 
TAX 

PRIMACY 
FEE 

Missouri 
Department 
of Natural 
Resources TOTAL 

If Not Paid By Due Date Late Fee Applies, 
$5.00 Minimum or 10%, whichever is 

greater   
RESIDENTIAL RATE 

Cost/          
1,000 
gal 

Monthly 
Bill w/Min w/10% 

Total 
Bill 

     1,000  $14.50 $0.22 $0.00 $0.25 $14.97 $14.97 $19.47   $19.47 
 

$14.50  1st 1,000 Gallons 

    2,000  $20.53 $0.31 $0.00 $0.25 $21.09 $21.09 $26.09   $26.09 
  

$ 6.03  Each Additional 1,000 gallon 

    3,000  $26.56 $0.40 $0.00 $0.25 $27.21 $27.21 $32.21   $32.21 1.50% County Tax 

    4,000  $32.59 $0.49 $0.00 $0.25 $33.33 $33.33 $38.33   $38.33 
   

$0.25  Primacy Fee 

    5,000  $38.62 $0.58 $0.00 $0.25 $39.45 $39.45 $44.45   $44.45     

    6,000  $44.65 $0.67 $0.00 $0.25 $45.57 $45.57 $50.57   $50.57     

    7,000  $50.68 $0.76 $0.00 $0.25 $51.69 $51.69 
 

56.85  $56.85     

    8,000  $56.71 $0.85 $0.00 $0.25 $57.81 $57.81   $63.59 $63.59     

    9,000  $62.74 $0.94 $0.00 $0.25 $63.93 $63.93   $70.32 $70.32     

  10,000  $68.77 $1.03 $0.00 $0.25 $70.05 $70.05   $77.05 $77.05     

Business                     

GALLONS 
METERED 

  

COUNTY 
TAX 

STATE 
TAX 

PRIMACY 
FEE 

Missouri 
Department 
of Natural 
Resources TOTAL 

If Not Paid By Due Date Late Fee Applies, 
$5.00 Minimum or 10%, whichever is 

greater   
BUSINESS RATE 

Cost/          
1,000 
gal 

Monthly 
Bill w/Min w/10% 

Total 
Bill 

     1,000  $14.50 $0.22 $0.85 $0.25 $15.82 $15.82 $20.82   $20.82 
  
$14.50 1st 1,000 Gallons 

    2,000  $20.53 $0.31 $1.20 $0.25 $22.29 $22.29 $27.29   $27.29 
   
$6.03  Each Additional 1,000 gallon 

    3,000  $26.56 $0.40 $1.55 $0.25 $28.76 $28.76 $33.76   $33.76 1.50% County Tax 

    4,000  $32.59 $0.49 $1.91 $0.25 $35.24 $35.24 $40.24   $40.24 5.85% State Tax 

    5,000  $38.62 $0.58 $2.26 $0.25 $41.71 $41.71 $46.71   $46.71 
     
$0.25  Primacy Fee 

    6,000  $44.65 $0.67 $2.61 $0.25 $48.18 $48.18 $53.18   $53.18     

    7,000  $50.68 $0.76 $2.96 $0.25 $54.65 $54.65 
 

$60.11  $60.11     

    8,000  $56.71 $0.85 $3.32 $0.25 $61.13 $61.13   $67.24 $67.24     

    9,000  $62.74 $0.94 $3.67 $0.25 $67.60 $67.60   $74.36 $74.36     

  10,000  $68.77 $1.03 $4.02 $0.25 $74.07 $74.07   $73.26 $81.47     

 

Min Charge,  1st 1,000 gal $14.50  Disconnect fee (water) $40.00  

Additional Charge, per 1,000  $6.03 
 

  

Owner Security Deposit (new accts) $70.00  Tampering penalty, Min $100.00  

Renter Security Deposit (new accts) $120.00  Tampering penalty, Max $500.00  

Business Security Deposit (new accts) $200.00  After hours Charge $35.00  

Large User Security Deposit  TBD by PWSD6  System Development Fee See Table below  

Late fee, Minimum $5.00  Damages  at cost  

Late fee,  as % 10% *MO One Call Utility Locate  $3.00  

Return Check fee $30.00  *No Shut off Valve penalty $35.00  

Credit Card Terminal fee 
2.75% 

*Abuse of Emergency VM  $35.00  
(+0.50 if under $100) 

Disconnect for Non Payment 60 Days *2nd Missed appointment $35.00  

 



SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FEE 
System Development fees are one-time charges assessed against each new customer or developer 

proportionately, by meter-size and type, to recover a percentage of the Districts past investment in the infrastructure 
that currently provides the excess or peak capacity for new customer to use. System Development fees are 
$________________________ per connection from the schedule below. 

The number of connections in this development in accordance with the preliminary plan submitted to District is 
__________; In the event that the final approved plans or any modification thereof during construction with the consent 
of District shall change this number and the amount of the System Development fee will be adjusted and any increased 
amount shall be payable before approval and acceptance of the extension and/or service is provided. Fees shall be 
reviewed and adjusted periodically to recover District costs. 
 
Total System Development fee =    $_____________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 

Meter Size Type System Development Fee 

3/4" Displacement $                        1,000.00 

1" Displacement $                        1,500.00 

1 1/2" Displacement $                       1,500.00 

2" Displacement $                      1,500.00 

 

 

 


